OP \$40.00 11776

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C.I.F.E. S.P.A.	10/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Global, Inc.
Street Address:	22801 St. Clair Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44117-1199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11776331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.861.5582

Email: rsulic@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Vickers
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEEE 212756-4-1-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Vickers

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC014#page1.tif source=DOC014#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, C.I.F.E. S.P.A., the "ASSIGNOR," located and doing

business at 70/72, Loc. Fontechiara, Frz. Corsalone I-52010 Chiusa Della Verna, Arezzo,

Italy, hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, the "ASSIGNEE," located and doing business at 22801 St. Clair Avenue,

Cleveland, Ohio 44117-1199, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,845,862 issued

December 8, 1998 entitled MECHANISM FOR BRAKING THE UNWINDING OF A

BUNDLE OF METALLIC WIRE HOUSED IN A DRUM and the right to sue for and

recover for all past infringements.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and

sale.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or

litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and

KLM:gfv

C:\MyFiles\Gerry Files\DOCS2\7993 assign (CIFE to Lincoln).frm

PAIENI

REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0917

enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, with ASSIGNEE reasonably compensated therefor.

C.I.F.E. S.P.A.

ATTEST

Officer & Title

By he

Date: 26 Obobie 2000

 $\label{lem:klm:gfv} KLM: gfv $$C:\MyFiles\Gerry\ Files\DOCS2\7993\ assign\ (CIFE\ to\ Lincoln).frm$

RECORDED: 07/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0918